SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 1/3/2019
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 1/16/2019
ADDENDUM NO DATED

Number Description

1 Revised Table of Contents; Revised NTB No. 1102; Add SP
Nos. 907-659-1, 907-661-3, & 907-663-3; Revised Bid Items;
Amendment EBS Download Required.

2 Revised Table of Contents; Added NTB No. 20; Revised NTB

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
TOTAL ADDENDA: 2

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

No. 1102; Added NTB No. 1336; Revised Wage Rates; Revised DATE
Bid Items; Revised or Added Plan Sheet Nos. 8001, & 8003;
Amendment EBS Download Required.
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
NH-0059-01(075)/ 102334301000
Forrest County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 20 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 03/01/2017
SUBJECT: Temporary Steel Bracing
Bidders are advised that temporary steel bracing will be required when beams are to be placed

over railroads and roadways. The attached detail sheet shall be used for temporary beam bracing
on this project.



Notice To Bidders No. 20 -- Cont'd.

A30AON 133

2438WNN 1330044
| EEFEMIMaN LY FALNND:

swesg /-gng

STVLIT NIV TTTLS ASVHOMTL

ONIOVYY 133LS AYVIOINIL

NOLLY LIOdSNVHL J0 LNIWLAVJId 1ddISSISSIN |

WoLST NOILIINNGS
sweyeds Ausesg jooss Adesoduzy
25 0y 397 Ay Loyzeqary yFayyy jee syl g [eresg <oy possoss:
10 (515920 Aegy pay N7l NOLILNG? I SIS Z90)
Jyi of wijuas yeys SoRg cnespdE d Sue A Raseg Asedadus,
ETLON TVYINTD STOTIYT I WIFSIUH

sfuy 2o o,
N sepurs eds oy
Ym el s2roeg

gom wesg

sweyy Aoy wesg stoscl) ) o pepssy)
g wepshs sy jasjs Adbsodusy oyl of juswhéy wershe
Syoelg joays Asesodua; sy) iy wsy Aej e/ewdss [ og iy Jm Sseus
s oy wory porcamy o oS gl ez Jou
Y g Apsedogy sy ueusy (84 wershs Ayselg jasfs Adesoduzy o By
Y SO Gy sued o Pesf) Plly Heiendn) F AG psiid (i Y
PO 0G AW S%l PAYS G,
oy so pesdeas susisls sy 1SS Aiarvclvey einay lg w5y
“Fpresg7 t\wnmmx N ] P77%
FUNS- Ol PRACITTy Uy YUM R TOUD AN 3G /RIS Py sSURNT 45G
sy ey sypeny |J uy seE7 o o peys Sepeweg sropsag opd
707 INg
sy w00o Appydi o) yShoug ee7 ag yeys sieysey  Apsaysediay
GEPY Py E9CK WISV JD _Spusiainbiy dy sisy 1yl sycen
oS puspiisd gy Sy K Area yim SIEV WLSE 28 RS ueg
e uedy) o Agy /5948
wdygpue) punis poco
U L he o nomy e BB e ek e ol e
PV e} sty ool s oy heaiten ety ey sorsdh g9 NOILITE

Jumennbz 1p sy
Nd ) pewios
W o oy s

SPLG L IO YPM swesg A[-9UL P lr-9M1L OLHSKY
wts svossy somaeas 1 snorayuersiy 4 Aew St el F Jomiess) TN enss 1 st
aners 19 & vy s oy G, STwIZT INIOVHT TS ASHOMTL
Pl suesq s of Jonopusdiss o [jegs Azesy [ssls Aot/ %G of auy say
uesy QLHSY Hoo NS <y pes) o Agy M
oy Bysesy Aesodusy Gs i Pesesy Sisg o [ suee 93] 975
o0y 5 1197 e o wews, ey /2
PPl S i A A S B
PUT Lo I swBeayiely eeipeaialy Spjay ey ursedg jusvewssy
sk U el Uy 19PI40) HY sy T, suFbsydbiy Lusvewssy /
ayepy <oyog

L) $omt g wewsy puy suey Fuoesg ee)s Aessdiey 0l 00)
YL o pepesag suryeI0T YL gy peIsy B yeys Fusedg [Pes Aseiads) "
wesg [evel Py oy
9707 40 way3esz soL)y Ape@ipsany pepe/sy fg geqs Fgaedy
g Awlodis] aniiiessig w%mm\&%\x; Vel 4 vby a7 16]Y
Aspepaut] payelsy g jeys Rusesy o3y Akjodues” sieag Jp
voya5s7 ayp i Ajesresedbny pajeysy bg ey Fuses jesg Adeadas)
ROLIVHINGS L UGN 35) 12y ue)
Su/ Mg peysuiny puy pavAISaT oG JEYS weIAT Bupesg |en Asedddasy
evedl vy s sAc
ooy j37/6 Asesoduay 357 of 4o37 Aepy auenuay qEELy
yeaS uByL LHy/D (R JD 515003 A AUy N T MOLLIYI SNOD
g\b\m\\%ﬂ%ﬁ YT Y PL wlopa0 [fegs S¢ U0
Iy sweseAc Fusesg Lesediey | A ssoqu j9sse 4o 451sve
Ievs SAempiy puy ey aD sade uy swspsAs Ay Aty
Py peay Jof el e e TV NOIIoTE
i e . V=¥ NOILDFS
CIUON TrdNTD STONST NOILVYYdTS FT7H9

Jou TNT ety o s
suey ahisag sy gy sauepicszy v Mg Ay peey
13 o ey Aeesduy U syt o) e e A
I LOTW Fpron] (1P deonasd Sy Sy sur W pioy eyl
(o isanr o) sy saessd) way s isesg Lietocdis) sy Ny

ooy Miesocdue 2y S0 warjemiiigg
. Uoype07 ey sy Apeck yevs jesiiegs S

iy ) of
Lepus useds” ook
W 19 g

=/

Jouseyy

IoeUIly SSBIG G1E)S SaIn T op3eag pUY 4od swesg Zij[-3Hy g J-0ML Zw-os oLmsyy
o pepins 35 s eas sy afisag sy Sedg sueygres

ke oty iy v By doeieckal 0 g5 sihiar v SHVIFT INDVHT 17715 AFrdoHTL
o

S wrapy y srey s wesg 4oey  susods Rysesg Adiodusy sy
Sy JO verese] puy Uy By SuMiIFIE] JeyE 42eully € Lopequed oy
il 1 ~1 ooy
Aizyes oy puy Uoesg w9 Kowrbopy sy e Ayjsiidsey 0 oAy
SO LoIELpED [ PAU[Y [N 4T Py UG GCUTURNY 42 Sy 19
T umeyS spepA] A Py SwasAS Fysesg Aderduss Syl J0 S5
o7 2% Aeyy susishs Gysosg Asesotas, euryy
Rumery doys wbdg Jsedds) Syl U UMoys
27 yeys soyep noyoerg sy s Aoy swoyesdy acsyy  Soseue
0 apioy Bissossiy) sl gy sspsepy 1oy ag swsisAe
Byzesg Awiadus) %y jg suayesa7 sy ey smsy Jsmyy &w&% 4
GLHSY Y AG YT Sy Sy Adesoduzy
vty oy el ulisey SATS Sy D T /5HET,
KL M FoWePA022Yy o pRiTisag 7y pregs wegsAS Auoesy Asedodus
wlissg g
SO AL SYL Y Janfoy ey Epesdbamouy ST oy 4ol
Jovrssa iy mrsRty S 1 4 Smses syl Aecuz peys osseyued 4y
YOLIVIINGD 0L FLON

se/fy gy of
sepug Eyoeds ooy
w s seyoeg

2

“ON  LO3rodd

TONTTINOO WA 00 100




MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1102
DATE: 01/11/2019
SUBJECT: Specialty Items
PROJECT: NH-0059-01(075)/102334301 - FORREST

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract.
Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

CATEGORY: CURBING, SIDEWALKS, GUTTERS

Line No  Pay Item Description
0880 609-D004 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified

CATEGORY: DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS, RIGHT OF WAY CLEARING & GRUBBING

Line No Pay Item Description
0090 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

Line No  Pay Item Description

0180 213-C001 Superphosphate

0190 216-A001 Solid Sodding

0200 217-A001 Ditch Liner

0210 219-A001 Watering

0220 220-A001 Insect Pest Control
0230 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch
0240 223-A001 Mowing

0250 225-A001 Grassing

0260 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone
0270 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
0280 226-A001 Temporary Grassing
0290 227-A001 Hydroseeding

0300 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
0310 234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard
0320 236-A008 Silt Basin, Type D

0330 237-A002 Wattles, 20"

0340 246-B002 Rockbags

0350 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control
1490 907-240-A001 Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System
1500 907-253-A001  Coir Fiber Baffle

CATEGORY: FENCE, GATES

Line No  Pay Item Description



CATEGORY: FENCE, GATES

Line No
0850
0860
0870

Pay Item
607-B020
607-P1008
607-P2004

Description

60" Type Il Chain Link Fence, Class Il
Line Post, 7' x 1 1/2" Galvanized Steel
Brace Post, 7 1/2'x 2" Galvanized Steel

CATEGORY: GUARDRAIL, GUIDERAIL

Line No
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840

Pay Item

606-B001
606-C003
606-D001
606-E005
606-E007

Description

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared

CATEGORY: INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS

Line No
1712

Pay Item

907-659-A001

Description

Traffic Management Center Modifications

CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

Line No
1464
1465
1466
1467
1468
1469
1471
1472
1473
1474
1475
1476
1477
1478
1479
1481
1482
1483
1484
1485
1486

Pay Item

682-A005
682-A018
682-A025
682-A039
682-B005
682-B016
682-B022
682-B037
682-D003
682-E003
682-F002
683-A126
683-Al127
683-A128
683-A129
683-B197
683-D001
684-A004
684-A007
684-B004
684-B007

Description

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
Underground Pull Box

Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad

Secondary Power Controllers

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-8-S

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-S

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-A

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 130-8-S

Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 40-1-15-268

Portable Electric Power Units

Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter

Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter

Slip Casing, 30" Diameter

Slip Casing, 48" Diameter



CATEGORY: MISCELLANEOUS/ SPECIALTY WORK ITEMS

Line No Pay Item Description
0480 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line No  Pay Item Description

1100 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

1110 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
1120 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
1130 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
1140 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
1150 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

1160 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow

1170 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

1180 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

1190 627-B001 Two-Way Clear Reflective Raised Markers

1200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1210 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

Line No  Pay Item Description
1487 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No Pay Item Description

1220 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

1230 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

1240 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted
1250 630-B003 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead Mounted
1260 630-C002 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft

1270 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

1280 630-D003 Structural Steel Beams, W10 x 22

1290 630-D006 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 12

1300 630-D007 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 15

1310 630-D008 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

1320 630-D010 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21

1330 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles

1340 630-E002 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

1350 630-E003 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 4" x 4" x 5/16" Angles

1360 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar

1370 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1380 630-F010 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No
1390
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1461
1462
1463
1470
1480
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660
1670
1680
1690
1700
1710
1714
1716
1718
1719
1720

Pay Item
630-F011
630-F012
630-F013
630-G004
630-1003
630-K001
630-K002
630-K003
656-A003
660-A003
660-A004
630-K004
647-A001
907-630-L001
907-630-L002
907-630-M001
907-630-M002
907-632-J001
907-634-E001
907-636-B043
907-636-B051
907-636-B053
907-637-A002
907-637-A004
907-637-A005
907-637-C028
907-637-H001
907-637-H002
907-637-1001
907-637-1002
907-637-K001
907-641-C001
907-650-A002
907-661-A004
907-661-B002
907-663-A001
907-663-A002
907-650-A003

Description

Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow

Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L

Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed
Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3

Equipment Cabinet, Type B

Equipment Cabinet, Type C

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 5"

Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment

Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed
Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed

Post Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed

Post Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed

Power Service Pedestal

Camera Pole with Foundation, 50' Pole

Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #2, 4 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 4 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor
Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2

Pullbox Enclosure, Type 4

Pullbox Enclosure, Type 5

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"
Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Type 1,2 @ 2"

ITS Radar Detection Sensor

On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type

Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM

Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM

Network Switch, Type A

Network Switch, Type B

On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line No
0950

Pay Item
619-A1001

Description

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line No
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1032
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1082
1084
1510

Pay Item

619-A2001
619-A3001
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-E1001
619-F1001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-G8001
619-J1004
619-J2003

Description

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detall

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type "B"

Warning Lights, Type "C"

Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

Impact Attenuator, 50 MPH, Replacement Package

907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1336 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 01/11/2019
SUBJECT: PLAN CORRECTIONS

PROJECT: NH-0059-01(075) / 102334301 Forrest County

Bidders are hereby advised that the summary of quantities listed in the plans is different
than the ones in the bid schedules. Bidder are to bid all pay items listed in the bid schedule.

Pay item 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,000 Linear
Feet
Pay Item 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2 Each

Pay ltem 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package. 2 Each



General Decision Nunber: MS190131 01/04/2019 WMs131
Super seded General Decision Nunmber: Ms520180235
State: M ssissipp

Construction Type: Hi ghway

County: Forrest County in M ssissippi

H GHWAY CONSTRUCTI ON PROJIECTS

Not e: Under Executive Order (EO 13658, an hourly mi ni mum wage
of $10.60 for cal endar year 2019 applies to all contracts

subj ect to the Davis-Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded
(and any solicitation was issued) on or after January 1, 2015.
If this contract is covered by the EQ the contractor nust pay
all workers in any classification listed on this wage
determnation at |east $10.60 per hour (or the applicable

wage rate listed on this wage deternmination, if it is higher)
for all hours spent perform ng on the contract in cal endar
year 2019. If this contract is covered by the EO and a
classification considered necessary for perfornmance of work on
the contract does not appear on this wage determ nation, the
contractor nust pay workers in that classification at |east
the wage rate determi ned through the conformance process set
forth in 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1)(ii) (or the EO m ni num wage rate,

if it is higher than the confornmed wage rate). The EO m ni num
wage rate will be adjusted annually. Please note that

this EO applies to the above-nentioned types of contracts
entered into by the federal governnment that are subject

to the Davis-Bacon Act itself, but it does not apply

to contracts subject only to the Davis-Bacon Rel ated Acts,
including those set forth at 29 CFR 5.1(a)(2)-(60). Additiona
informati on on contractor requirenents and worker protections
under the EO is avail abl e at www. dol . gov/ whd/ govcontracts.

Modi fi cati on Nunber Publ i cati on Date
0 01/ 04/ 2019

* ELEC0903-006 12/01/2017

Rat es Fri nges
ELECTRICIAN. .. ... ... .. .. .. .... $ 26.40 9. 5%5. 19
© SUMS2010-054 O8/04/2014
Rat es Fri nges
CARPENTER (Form Work Only)....... $ 12.00 0. 00
CEMENT MASON/ CONCRETE FINISHER. .. $ 11.54 1.63

HI GHWAY/ PARKI NG LOT STRI PI NG

https://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafiles/davisbacon/ms131.dvb

Page 1 of 6

1/16/2019



Truck Driver (Line Striping

Truck) . ...
I NSTALLER - SIGN. . ...............
| NSTALLER. Guardrail.............

| ROWMORKER, REINFORCING .........

LABORER: Comon or Ceneral,
I ncl udi ng Asphal t Raki ng,

Shoveling, Spreading.............
LABORER: Flagger................
LABORER: Grade Checker..........

LABORER: Luteman. ...............

LABORER: Mason Tender -

Cenment/ Concrete..................

LABORER. Pipelayer..............

LABORER: Labor er - Cones/
Barri cades/Barrel s -

Setter/ Mwver/ Sweeper.............

OPERATOR:  Asphalt Spreader......

OPERATOR:

Backhoe/ Excavat or/ Trackhoe. . ... ..

OPERATOR: Bobcat / Ski d

Steer/Skid Loader................
OPERATOR:  Brooni Sweeper.........
OPERATOR:  Bul Il dozer.............
OPERATOR: Concrete Saw.......... $
OPERATOR: Crane.................
OPERATOR:  Distributor...........
OPERATOR: Grader/Blade..........
OPERATOR:  Loader................
OPERATOR:  Mechanic..............
OPERATOR: M1 ling Machine.......

OPERATOR: Qler.................

OPERATOR  Paver (Asphalt,

Aggregate, and Concrete).........

OPERATOR:  Roller (Al Types)....$
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OPERATOR  Scraper............... $ 14.00 0. 00
OPERATOR  Tractor............... $ 12.00 0. 00
SURVEYCR ( St aki ng, Marki ng

and Brush Cearing).............. $ 11.56 0. 00
TRUCK DRI VER:  Fl atbed Truck... .. $ 14.72 0. 00
TRUCK DRI VER: Lowboy Truck...... $ 14.18 0. 00
TRUCK DRI VER:  Mechanic.......... $ 12.31 0. 00
TRUCK DRI VER  VWater Truck....... $ 17.08 0. 00

TRUCK DRI VER: Dunp Truck (Al
TYPES) o ot $ 11.58 0. 00

TRUCK DRI VER Seni/ Trail er

VELDERS - Receive rate prescribed for craft performng
operation to which welding is incidental

Not e: Executive Order (EO 13706, Establishing Paid Sick Leave
for Federal Contractors applies to all contracts subject to the
Davi s- Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded (and any
solicitation was issued) on or after January 1, 2017. |If this
contract is covered by the EQ the contractor nust provide

enpl oyees with 1 hour of paid sick |eave for every 30 hours
they work, up to 56 hours of paid sick | eave each year

Enpl oyees nust be pernmitted to use paid sick |eave for their

own illness, injury or other health-rel ated needs, including
preventive care; to assist a fam |y nenber (or person who is
like famly to the enployee) who is ill, injured, or has other

heal t h-rel at ed needs, including preventive care; or for reasons
resulting from or to assist a famly nenber (or person who is
like family to the enpl oyee) who is a victimof, domestic

vi ol ence, sexual assault, or stalking. Additional information
on contractor requirenments and worker protections under the EO
is avail abl e at www. dol . gov/ whd/ govcontracts.

Unlisted classifications needed for work not included within
the scope of the classifications listed nay be added after
award only as provided in the | abor standards contract cl auses
(29CFR 5.5 (a) (1) (ii)).

The body of each wage determination lists the classification

and wage rates that have been found to be prevailing for the

cited type(s) of construction in the area covered by the wage
determination. The classifications are listed in al phabetica

order of "identifiers" that indicate whether the particul ar

https://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafiles/davisbacon/ms131.dvb
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rate is a union rate (current union negotiated rate for |ocal),
a survey rate (weighted average rate) or a union average rate
(wei ghted uni on average rate).

Uni on Rate ldentifiers

A four letter classification abbreviation identifier enclosed
in dotted lines beginning with characters other than "SU' or
"UAVG' denotes that the union classification and rate were
prevailing for that classification in the survey. Exanple:
PLUMD198-005 07/01/2014. PLUMis an abbreviation identifier of
the union which prevailed in the survey for this
classification, which in this exanple would be Pl unbers. 0198
i ndi cates the local union nunber or district council nunber
where applicable, i.e., Plunbers Local 0198. The next nunber
005 in the exanple, is an internal nunber used in processing
the wage deternination. 07/01/2014 is the effective date of the
nost current negotiated rate, which in this exanple is July 1
2014.

Uni on prevailing wage rates are updated to reflect all rate
changes in the collective bargaining agreenment (CBA) governing
this classification and rate.

Survey Rate ldentifiers

Classifications listed under the "SU' identifier indicate that
no one rate prevailed for this classification in the survey and
the published rate is derived by conputing a wei ghted average
rate based on all the rates reported in the survey for that
classification. As this weighted average rate includes al
rates reported in the survey, it may include both union and
non-uni on rates. Exanple: SULA2012-007 5/13/2014. SU indicates
the rates are survey rates based on a wei ghted average
calculation of rates and are not mpjority rates. LA indicates
the State of Louisiana. 2012 is the year of survey on which
these classifications and rates are based. The next nunber, 007
in the exanple, is an internal nunber used in producing the
wage determ nation. 5/13/2014 indicates the survey conpletion
date for the classifications and rates under that identifier

Survey wage rates are not updated and rermain in effect until a
new survey i s conduct ed.

Uni on Average Rate ldentifiers

Classification(s) listed under the UAVG identifier indicate
that no single majority rate prevailed for those
classifications; however, 100% of the data reported for the
classifications was union data. EXAMPLE: UAVG OH 0010

08/ 29/2014. UAVG indicates that the rate is a wei ghted union
average rate. OH indicates the state. The next nunber, 0010 in
the exanple, is an internal number used in produci ng the wage
determ nation. 08/29/2014 indicates the survey conpletion date
for the classifications and rates under that identifier

A UAVG rate will be updated once a year, usually in January of
each year, to reflect a weighted average of the current

negoti ated/ CBA rate of the union locals fromwhich the rate is
based.
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WAGE DETERM NATI ON APPEALS PROCESS

1.) Has there been an initial decision in the matter? This can
be:

an exi sting published wage determ nation

* a survey underlying a wage determ nation

* a Wage and Hour Division letter setting forth a position on
a wage deternination matter

* a conformance (additional classification and rate) ruling

On survey related matters, initial contact, including requests
for summari es of surveys, should be with the Wage and Hour
Regional Ofice for the area in which the survey was conducted
because those Regional Ofices have responsibility for the
Davi s- Bacon survey program |f the response fromthis initial
contact is not satisfactory, then the process described in 2.)
and 3.) should be foll owed.

Wth regard to any other matter not yet ripe for the fornal
process described here, initial contact should be with the
Branch of Construction Wage Determinations. Wite to:

Branch of Construction Wage Deterninations
Wage and Hour Division

U. S. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N W

Washi ngton, DC 20210

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, then an
interested party (those affected by the action) can request
revi ew and reconsideration fromthe Wage and Hour Admi ni strator
(See 29 CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Wite to:

Wage and Hour Adm nistrator
U. S. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N W
Washi ngt on, DC 20210

The request should be acconpanied by a full statenment of the
interested party's position and by any information (wage
paynment data, project description, area practice material,
etc.) that the requestor considers relevant to the issue.

3.) If the decision of the Admnistrator is not favorable, an
interested party may appeal directly to the Administrative
Revi ew Board (formerly the Wage Appeals Board). Wite to:

Adm ni strative Revi ew Board
U. S. Departnment of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N W
Washi ngt on, DC 20210

4.) Al decisions by the Administrative Review Board are final.
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Page 6 of 6

END OF GENERAL DECI SI ON
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Section 905 NH-0059-01(075)/102334301
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) FORREST

Interchange construction on 1-59 at SR 42, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0059-01(075) / 102334301 in Forrest County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Roadway ltems

0010 201-A001 1 Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing

0020 202-A001 1 Lump Sum Removal of Obstructions

0030 202-B007 34,044 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0040 202-B052 410 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths
0050 202-B088 120 Linear Feet Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types

0060 202-B136 827 Linear Feet Removal of Guard Rail

0070 202-B191 287 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

0080 202-B215 173 Each Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
0090 202-B240 3,700 Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

0100 203-A001 (E) 65,950 Cubic Yard Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

0110 203-EX017 (E) 446,250 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7
0120 203-EX018 (E) 1,000 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6
0130 203-G001 (E) 16,250 Cubic Yard Excess Excavation, FM, AH

0140 206-A001 (S) 923 Cubic Yard Structure Excavation

0150 206-B001 (E) 565 Cubic Yard Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
0160 209-A005 170,295 Square Yard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0170 211-B001 (E) 500 Cubic Yard Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
0180 213-C001 24 Ton Superphosphate

0190 216-A001 3,343 Square Yard Solid Sodding

0200 217-A001 450 Square Yard Ditch Liner

0210 219-A001 26 Thousand Gallon Watering [$20.00]

0220 220-A001 24 Acre Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

0230 221-A001 (S) 81 Cubic Yard Concrete Paved Ditch

0240 223-A001 94 Acre Mowing [$50.00]

0250 225-A001 47 Acre Grassing

0260 225-B001 24 Ton Agricultural Limestone

0270 225-C001 94 Ton Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

0280 226-A001 47 Acre Temporary Grassing

0290 227-A001 47 Acre Hydroseeding

0300 234-A001 72,500 Linear Feet Temporary Silt Fence

0310 234-D001 2 Each Inlet Siltation Guard

0320 236-A008 29 Each Silt Basin, Type D

0330 237-A002 3,000 Linear Feet Wattles, 20"

(Date Printed 01/11/19) (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650

0660

Item Code

246-B002
249-A001
403-A001
403-A002
403-A003
403-A004
403-A005
403-A006
403-A013
403-A014
403-A015
406-A002
407-A001
413-E001
423-A001
502-A001
601-A001
601-B001
602-A001
603-ALT003
603-CA012
603-CA027
603-CAO041
603-CA056
603-CA067
603-CAQ77
603-CB003
603-CB004
603-CB005
603-CB006
603-CB007
603-CB008

603-CE002

Adj Code

(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)

(BA1)

(A2)

(S)
(S)
(S)

Quantity
50

500
9,629
4,858
1,114
10,592
7,894
12,220
5,718
3,643
821
2,000
15,809
118

13

258
478

55
74,216
316
408
272
568
320

80

96

10

13

744

Units
Linear Feet
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton
Square Yard
Gallon
Linear Feet
Mile
Square Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet

NH-0059-01(075)/102334301
FORREST

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Rockbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement

12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement

19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Rumble Strips, Ground In

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement

Class "B" Structural Concrete

Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Reinforcing Steel

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class lll, Rubber Type Gaskets
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Ill, Rubber Type Gaskets
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Ill, Rubber Type Gaskets
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Ill, Rubber Type Gaskets
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class lll, Rubber Type Gaskets
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class lll, Rubber Type Gaskets
18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

36" Reinforced Concrete End Section

42" Reinforced Concrete End Section

48" Reinforced Concrete End Section

22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A lll

(Date Printed 01/11/19) (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line No.
0670

0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780

0790

0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980

0990

Item Code
603-CE008

603-CEO013
603-CE018
603-CF002
603-CF003
603-CF004
603-CF005
603-SB012
604-B001

605-AA001
605-T001

605-U001

605-W001

606-B001
606-C003
606-D001
606-E005
606-E007
607-B020
607-P1008
607-P2004
609-D004
614-B001
615-A002
616-A001
616-A004
617-A001
618-A001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A3001
619-A5001

619-A6001

Adj Code
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
)
(S)
S)
(S)

(S)
(S)
(S)
(GY)

(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)

Quantity
128

128
168
16

4

500
67

120

18,550
900
900
4,501
175
40

158
2,673
90

1

11

10

2
21,261

87

Units

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Pounds
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Cubic Yard

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Square Yard
Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet

Square Feet

NH-0059-01(075)/102334301
FORREST

Description [Fixed Unit Price]
29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A lll

36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A lll
44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A llI
22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert
Gratings

Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type llI
4" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains

4" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A,
FM

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared

60" Type Il Chain Link Fence, Class Il

Line Post, 7'x 1 1/2" Galvanized Steel

Brace Post, 7 1/2' x 2" Galvanized Steel
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified
Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement

Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5"

Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
Right-of-Way Marker

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

(Date Printed 01/11/19) (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905 NH-0059-01(075)/102334301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4) FORREST

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

1000 619-A6002 1,115 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

1010 619-D1001 472 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

1020 619-D2001 1,279 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

1030 619-E1001 2 Each Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

1032 619-F1001 1,000 Linear Feet Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

1040 619-G4001 288 Linear Feet Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

1050 619-G4005 72 Linear Feet Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

1060 619-G5001 207 Each Free Standing Plastic Drums

1070 619-G7001 15 Each Warning Lights, Type "B"

1080 619-G8001 51 Each Warning Lights, Type "C"

1082 619-J1005 2 Each Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH

1084 619-J2005 2 Each Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package

1090 620-A001 1 Lump Sum Mobilization

1100 626-A001 2 Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

1110 626-B001 374 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

1120 626-C002 10 Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

1130 626-E001 7 Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

1140 626-F001 4 Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

1150 626-G004 18,174 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

1160 626-G005 11,263 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow

1170 626-H001 883 Square Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

1180 626-H002 1,021 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

1190 627-B001 162 Each Two-Way Clear Reflective Raised Markers

1200 627-K001 250 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1210 627-L001 775 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1220 630-A001 362 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

1230 630-A003 1,622 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

1240 630-B002 3,128 Square Feet Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground
Mounted

1250 630-B003 190 Square Feet Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead
Mounted

1260 630-C002 186 Linear Feet Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft

1270 630-C003 2,234 Linear Feet Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

1280 630-D003 347 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W10 x 22

1290 630-D006 38 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 12

(Date Printed 01/11/19) (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905 NH-0059-01(075)/102334301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 5) FORREST
Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

1300 630-D007 398 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 15

1310 630-D008 381 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

1320 630-D010 62 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21

1330 630-E001 456 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles

1340 630-E002 477 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

1350 630-E003 591 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 4" x 4" x 5/16" Angles

1360 630-E004 1,281 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar

1370 630-F006 32 Each Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1380 630-F010 126 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White

1390 630-F011 77 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow

1400 630-F012 66 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

1410 630-F013 40 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow

1420 630-G004 14 Each Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L

1430 630-1003 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed
1440 630-K001 120 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"

1450 630-K002 289 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

1459 656-A002 2 Each Dynamic Message Sign, Type 2

1460 630-K003 411 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

1461 656-A003 2 Each Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3

1462 660-A003 4 Each Equipment Cabinet, Type B

1463 660-A004 2 Each Equipment Cabinet, Type C

1464 682-A005 2,550 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

1465 682-A018 8,940 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

1466 682-A025 210 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor

1467 682-A039 7,355 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

1468 682-B005 65 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor
1469 682-B016 683 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor
1470 630-K004 38 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 5"

1471 682-B022 76 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor
1472 682-B037 397 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
1473 682-D003 27 Each Underground Pull Box

1474 682-E003 34 Each Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad

1475 682-F002 1 Each Secondary Power Controllers

1476 683-A126 1 Each Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-8-S
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Section 905 NH-0059-01(075)/102334301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 6) FORREST
Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

1477 683-A127 5 Each Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-S

1478 683-A128 2 Each Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-A

1479 683-A129 4 Each Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 130-8-S

1480 647-A001 1 Lump Sum Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment

1481 683-B197 34 Each Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 40-1-15-268

1482 683-D001 1 Each Portable Electric Power Units

1483 684-A004 56 Cubic Yard Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter

1484 684-A007 110 Cubic Yard Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter

1485 684-B004 9 Linear Feet Slip Casing, 30" Diameter

1486 684-B007 21 Linear Feet Slip Casing, 48" Diameter

1487 699-A001 1 Lump Sum Roadway Construction Stakes

1488 815-A007 (S) 5,500 Ton Loose Riprap, Size 300

1489 815-F002 (S) 971 Ton Sediment Control Stone

1490 907-240-A001 1,484 Square Yard Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System

1500 907-253-A001 4,350 Linear Feet Coir Fiber Baffle

1510 907-619-E3001 6 Each Changeable Message Sign

1520 907-630-L001 1 Lump Sum Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed

1530 907-630-L002 1 Lump Sum Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed

1540 907-630-M001 1 Lump Sum Post Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed

1550 907-630-M002 1 Lump Sum Post Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed

1560 907-632-J001 1 Each Power Service Pedestal

1570 907-634-E001 5 Each Camera Pole with Foundation, 50" Pole

1580 907-636-B043 85 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #2, 4 Conductor
1590 907-636-B051 925 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 4 Conductor
1600 907-636-B053 2,915 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor
1610 907-637-A002 20 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2

1620 907-637-A004 28 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 4

1630 907-637-A005 26 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 5

1640 907-637-C028 160 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

1650 907-637-H001 365 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"

1660 907-637-H002 2,495 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2"

1670 907-637-1001 36,915 Linear Feet ;rgﬁ;Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe,
1680 907-637-1002 2,330 Linear Feet ;rlafﬁc Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe,
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Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 7)

Line No.
1690

1700
1710
1712
1714
1716
1718
1719
1720

1730

1740

1750

1760

1770

1780

1790
1800
1810
1820
1830
1840
1850
1860
1870
1880

1890

Item Code
907-637-K001

907-641-C001
907-650-A002
907-659-A001
907-661-A004
907-661-B002
907-663-A001
907-663-A002
907-650-A003

907-906001

304-F001

304-F002

304-F003

605-W002

605-W003

221-A001
501-K001
803-1004
803-J001
803-P001
804-C167
805-A001
809-A001
813-A002
907-804-A002

907-804-A004

Adj Code

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

(GY)

(GY)

(S)

(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)

Quantity
1,985

2

14

1
39,975
1,375
7

4

8

1,040

Units

Linear Feet
Each
Each
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Each
Each

Hours

NH-0059-01(075)/102334301
FORREST

Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Type 1,2 @ 2"

ITS Radar Detection Sensor

On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type
Traffic Management Center Modifications
Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM

Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM

Network Switch, Type A

Network Switch, Type B

On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type

Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

62,600

Ton

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

62,600

Ton

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

62,600

Ton

Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

88

Cubic Yard

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

88

28

1,716

3,775
2,360
162,682
8,525
598

266

485

Cubic Yard

Bridge Items
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Each
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Pounds
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard

Cubic Yard

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type C, FM

Concrete Paved Ditch

Transverse Grooving

PDA Test Pile, Steel Pipe Pile

Pile Restrike

24" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500"
99' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type BT-54
Reinforcement

Retaining Wall System

Concrete Railing, 32"

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

Bridge Concrete, Class BD

(Date Printed 01/11/19) (Addendum No. 2)
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